National Equipment Company .......................................... 	187 50 
C. H. Koster ........................................................... 	200 00 

$68750 

—the said amount to be charged to the amount set aside by the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment, seven thousand and five hundred dollars ($7,500), pursuant to subdivi-
sion 8, section z88, of the Greater New York Charter, and in accordance with the 
provisions of a resolution adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 6, 1902, and ap-
proved by his Honor the May May i3, 1902. 

JAMES H. McINNES, JOSEPH A.

[...]

is still a balance available in the account of " City Contingencies for tgot," out of which 
this payment can be made. 

They therefore recommend that the said resolution be adopted. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized and requested to 

draw a warrant in the sum of one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125) to pay bill of 
Tiffany & Company for framed engrossed resolutions sent to the National Sculpture 
Society, adopted by the Council October 4, i8gg, concurred in by the Board of 
Aldermen October to, 1899, and approved by his Honor the Mayor October 54, tsgg;

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 

Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby re-
quested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount 
of one thousand six hundred and fifty dollars ($1,650), for the purpose of providing 
the amount necessary to meet the expense incurred and to be incurred for telephone 
service, ice, Penal Codes, directories and Session Laws, in the several courts of the 
Board of City Magistrates, First Division. 

HERBERT PARSONS, WILLIAM F.

[...]

for streets and avenues in Manhattan Borough as aforesaid. 

The Tunnel Company shall pay to the City for such underground portions of 
Thirty-first street and Thirty-third street, in Manhattan Borough, between Seventh 
and E1ghth avenues and between Eighth and Ninth avenues, the sum of fourteen 
thousand dollars ($14,000) per annum, such rental to begin on the date of the com-
mencement of construction therein by the funnel Company (hut such elate not to be 
later than the last day on which the Tunnel Company shall be bound to begin such 
construction and to continue during the period of ten (to) years next there-
after, and the sum of twenty-eight thousand dollars ($28,000) per annum for the 
period of fifteen (15) years next after such first period of ten (to) years. 

The Tunnel Company shall pay to the City for the use of the underground por-
tions of Thirty-third street and Fourth avenue which shall be occupied for station

[...]

annum, beginning at the date of commencement of the actual operation of the rail-
road (but such date not to be later than the last day on which the Tunnel Company 
shall be bound to begin such operation) and to continue during the period of ten 
(to) years next thereafter, and the sum of two thousand two hundred and eighty 
dollars ($2,280) per annum for the period of fifteen (t5) years next after such first 
period of ten (to) years. 

All such payments shall be made to the Comptroller of the City in equal pay-
ments at the end of each quarter year, on the first days of January, April, July and